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 5,131,470  44,760,238  58,715,086

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,380,610
 2,750,860

 11.5
 3.6

 20,603,974
 24,156,264

 2.5
 5.8

 27,310,389
 31,404,697

 3.5
 6.6

 7.2  4.3  5.1

 38,252  341,423  450,756

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 2.7  3.5  3.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,073  2.4  9,508  1.6  12,954  2.4

 111,058  954,359  1,306,749

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-2.6 -2.3

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 32,500
 4,700

 1,938,800

 3.5
 2.8
-1.0

 303,409
 49,521

 17,289,280

 3.5
 3.2
-0.8

 402,612
 64,527

 23,518,809

 4.2
 4.7
-0.9

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

SEPTEMBER 2016 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, T. Japi 
JFK’s  total passenger traffic increased 7.2 percent, 
and set a record for  September  as it handled 5.1 
million passengers. The domestic  sector led the 
growth with an 11.5 percent increase. Delta was the top
contributor to JFK’s domestic  passenger increase, 
handling 358,045 additional passengers. The 
international  sector grew 3.6 percent.  Qatar Airways, 
Air Portugal, Norwegian Air, and China Eastern were 
the top contributors to JFK’s international passenger 
gain, handling a combined  60,155 additional 
passengers. Domestic carriers cut  their seat capacity 
by 0.1 percent. Airlines expanded international seats  
by 5.2 percent.  JFK’s cargo activity rose  5.6 percent 
in September. Domestic sector, which accounts for 18 
percent of  its cargo traffic, increased  18.6 percent. 
International  cargo improved by 2.8 percent.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 5.6

 22,038
 14,758
 1,456

 195,938
 135,955

 9,530

 260,193
 178,173
 12,390

 4.2
 1.4
-5.3

 3.5
 2.9

 10.1

 7,171  67,776  93,227 1.4  8.1  5.4

 21,765
 89,293

 18.6
 2.8

 174,396
 779,963

 2.1
-3.6

 238,652
 1,068,097

 1.5
-3.2

 346,183
 19,060
 33,882

 259,676
 163,825
 497,904

-2.7
-8.0
-6.7

-12.9
-7.6
-0.8

 3,151,992
 162,715
 318,576

 2,399,619
 1,393,035
 4,212,297

 0.4
 2.2
-2.1
-3.5
 0.2
 7.0

 4,124,241
 219,993
 413,921

 3,241,439
 1,880,257
 5,528,313

 0.8
 5.0
-0.9
-1.3
 3.4
 7.5

 3.9
 2.8

 14.4

Non Revenue Passengers  137,130  8.2  1,218,425  5.4  1,590,274  2.9

 246,594 -8.7  2,376,606  7.1  3,251,764  10.9Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  4,965 -10.1  47,950  4.2  65,212  5.0
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DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN AMERICA
EMIRATES AIRLINES
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
CATHAY PACIFIC
LUFTHANSA
ALITALIA
TURKISH AIR
AEROMEXICO
CARIBBEAN AIR
US AIRWAYS
AER LINGUS
ETIHAD
KOREAN
EL AL
AEROFLOT

Airline Name

 10,531,444
 10,061,509
 4,565,290

 0
 1,104,914

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 474,436
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 5,238,071
 3,501,205
 2,514,242
 1,410,672

 0
 1,071,217

 965,375
 815,918
 647,347
 577,636
 557,760
 545,697
 539,750
 531,516

 0
 464,408
 460,523
 455,338
 453,972
 438,353

Intl

 15,769,515
 13,562,714
 7,079,532
 1,410,672
 1,104,914
 1,071,217

 965,375
 815,918
 647,347
 577,636
 557,760
 545,697
 539,750
 531,516
 474,436
 464,408
 460,523
 455,338
 453,972
 438,353

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 27.4
 51.0
 63.3
 65.8
 67.7
 69.6
 71.3
 72.7
 73.8
 74.8
 75.8
 76.7
 77.7
 78.6
 79.4
 80.2
 81.0
 81.8
 82.6
 83.4

Cum %

DELTA
FEDERAL EXPRESS
AMERICAN
CATHAY PACIFIC
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
ASIANA
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
KOREAN
BRITISH AIRWAYS
UNITED PARCEL
LUFTHANSA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
TNT AIRWAYS
ANA (ALL NIPPON)
AIR FRANCE
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
ABX AIR INC
EMIRATES AIRLINES
KLM
KALITTA AIR LLC

Airline Name

 123,417
 108,345
 68,483
 66,719
 51,603
 49,429
 48,648
 47,026
 45,575
 44,423
 41,622
 37,789
 30,819
 29,668
 28,276
 26,876
 21,807
 21,680
 20,440
 18,836

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending September 2016JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

302.4 62

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 302.4  11
International Passenger Service

 217.1  70

Freighter Service

 2.9  16

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 395.6

 125.7

 10

 71

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

217 108@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

519.4 170

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 27,310,389

 525,944

 5,476,875

 2,845,372

 1,500,477

 17,484,750

 3,571,279

Passengers

 238,652

 881

 10,340

 59,523

 7,058

 627,205

 363,090

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 9.4
 17.7
 23.0
 28.1
 32.0
 35.8
 39.5
 43.1
 46.6
 50.0
 53.2
 56.1
 58.5
 60.7
 62.9
 65.0
 66.6
 68.3
 69.8
 71.3

Scheduled
Commuter

 225.4
 77.0

 8
 3

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 83.1
 122.3
 11.7

 3
 65
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 0.3
 0.2
 2.4

 2
 5
 9

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 273.7
 28.7

 53
 9

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Canada 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 4
 10
 2
 6

 14
 51
 21

 4.2
 17.6
 11.0
 16.2
 21.4

 108.2
 38.4


